### **Sports Facility Hire**

DC Sports Club welcomes occasional or regular sports facility hirers.

We are able to work with you to promote your activity or event to maximise the chances of success. Details of some of the many current resident clubs can be found on the website: dcsportsclub.co.uk/resident clubs

#### How to Book

- •To check availability or discuss initiatives, please contact the Sports Club Manager or Deputy Manager initially or email **sportsclub@dulwich.org.uk**
- Complete the booking form available on the website.
- For children's parties, use the enquiry form on the website once a booking has been agreed.

### **Block Bookings**

- •Weekly block bookings are available with discounted rates.
- •A refundable security deposit and 1 month's rental is payable at the commencement of a block booking.
- •After a 3-month trial period, a hirer contract will be put in place.

### **Hirer Contract**

- Hire fees are due monthly in advance.
- Contract cancellation 3 months' notice either way.
- •Individual bookings can be cancelled by giving 3-days' notice in writing.
- •Officials and coaches will be granted Sports Centre parking access.

  Users may use the College main site car park.
- •All participants are required to purchase and carry an I.D. card for security and access.
- Hirers are expected to adhere to the club and facility rules of use.
- College activities take priority and sometimes over-run.

For full Terms & Conditions go to dcsportsclub.co.uk/sports-facility-hire



# DULWICH COLLEGE THE SPORTS CLUB

get fit, have fun, meet people



## Fees & Charges

1 September 2021 - 31 August 2022

## **Fees and Charges** 1 September 2019 - 31 August 2020

Area	Details	£/hour <sup>(1)</sup>
ATHLETICS TRACK	300m synthetic track	31.00
ASTRO 1 (Floodlit) (2)	Full Pitch	87.00
	Half Pitch	45.00
ASTRO 2	Full Pitch	56.00
	5v5 Pitch	26.00
CHILDRENS PARTIES (2 hours) [3]	Sports Centre Party (Member)	146.00
	Sports Centre Party (Non-Member)	175.00
	Trevor Bailey Hall Party (Mem)	173.00
	Trevor Bailey Hall Party (Non-Mem)	199.00
	Additional Party Supervisor (2 hours)	31.00
	Trampoline Instructor	63.00
CLUB ROOM /MEETING ROOM		31.00
CRICKET NETS (INDOOR)	1 Lane	31.00
	2 Lanes	45.00
CRICKET PITCHES	Contact the Events Department on 020 8299 9284	
EXERCISE STUDIO		38.00

Area	Details	£/hour <sup>(1)</sup>
ERGO ROOM	Rowing machine suite	30.00
FITNESS SUITE	Members Induction	FOC
PERSONAL TRAINERS	Associate Fee per Month	105.00
REPLACEMENT MEMBERSHIP CARD		5.00
SCHOOL SPORTS DAYS	Per Event	322.00
SPORTS HALL	Full Hall (8 Badminton Courts)	87.00
	Half Hall (4 Badminton Courts)	45.00
	1/4 Hall (2 Badminton Courts)	25.00
SWIMMING POOL	Full Pool (6 Lanes)	61.00
SWIMMING POOL	Half Pool (3 Lanes)	30.00
SPECIAL EVENTS	Please contact the Sports Club Manager for details	
TREVOR BAILEY HALL	Sprung Floor Studio	38.00
THERAPY ROOM	Associate Fee per Month	47.00

### Prices shown do not include VAT

- [1] Unless stated otherwise
- [2] 25% discount applies for Astro Pitch hire on Sundays
- [3] The price for Children's Parties includes one Party Supervisor

For non-sporting events please contact the Events Department on 020 8299 9284